
                                           

Hallstead Great Bend Rod & Gun Association 

Spring Handicap Marathon ATA Trap Shoot Results  

March 22, 2025  

50° Overcast 15 MPH Wind Gusts 

21 Total Shooters 

 
Event 1: 100 Handicap – 20 Entries 

Name     Score  Yardage State 

William Ostrander (Sub vet)  88  19 to 19.5 NY 

Brian Snyder     87  26.5  PA 

Tanner Tierney (Sub Junior)  86  19  PA 

Robert Jehle    83  20.5  NY 

Matthew Tierney   83  20  PA 

John Kakusian (Sub Vet)  82  23  NY 

Jeffrey Frasier    82   26.5  NY 

Michael Goltry (vet)   81  21.5  NY 

Kenneth Fagnani (Senior Vet)  80  22  NY 

Dennis Rettke (Vet)   79  23  PA 

Timothy Burnett (Senior Vet)  79  22.5  PA 

Larry Olechna (Vet)   78  23  NY 

Glenn Gray (Senior Vet)   76  19.5  NY 

Garry Gladstone, Jr (Vet)  75  20.5  NY 

Stephen Kruh (Vet)   74  24  NY 

Tucker Distefano (Sub Junior)  74  19  NY 

Lanny Kinner (Vet)   74  21  NY 

Donald White (Sub Vet)   73  22  NY 

Rob Calcavecchia (Senior Vet)  68  21  PA 

David Snyder (Senior Vet)  68  20  PA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.shootata.com/Home.aspx


                                        

Hallstead Great Bend Rod & Gun Association 

Spring Handicap Marathon ATA Trap Shoot Results  

March 22, 2025 

50° Overcast 15 MPH Wind Gusts 

 
Event 2: 100 Handicap – 17 Entries 

Name     Score  Yardage State 

Robert Jehle    88  20.5 to 21 NY 

Lanny Kinner (Vet)   83  21  NY 

Michael Goltry (vet)   81  21.5  NY 

Brian Snyder     81  26.5  PA 

Jeffrey Frasier    78  26.5  NY 

Dennis Rettke (Vet)   75  23  PA 

Tanner Tierney (Sub Junior)  74  19  PA 

William Ostrander (Sub vet)  73  19.5  NY 

Stephen Kruh (Vet)   71  24  NY  

John Kakusian (Sub Vet)  70  23  NY 

Tucker Distefano (Sub Junior)  70  19  NY 

Garry Gladstone, Jr (Vet)  67  20.5  NY 

Matthew Tierney   66  20  PA 

Rob Calcavecchia (Senior Vet)  64  21  PA 

Glenn Gray (Senior Vet)   62  19.5  NY 

David Snyder (Senior Vet)  59  20  PA 

Donald White (Sub Vet)   51  22  NY 

 

Event 3: 100 Singles Handicap - 5 Entries 

Name     Score  Class  State 

Robert Jehle    94  D  NY 

Matthew Tierney   81  D  PA 

Tanner Tierney (Sub Junior)  76  D  PA 

Garry Gladstone (Vet)   75  D  NY 

Gary Meckes (Senior Vet)  74  D  PA 

 

 

Event 4: 50 Pair Doubles – 0 Entries 

Name     Score  Class  State 

 

http://www.shootata.com/Home.aspx

